From:

The District Police Officer

Swat

To:

The Assistant Inspector General

of Police, Legal CPO Peshawar

No. __

/Legal.

Dated Saidu Sharif the 06 107/2023

Subject: SERVICE TRIBU

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PRESSING HARD FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF

JUDGMENT DATED 07/07/2022 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO.4974/2021

TITLED SHER ALI VS DPO DIR UPPER ETC

Memorandum:

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

That the appellant Inspector Sher Ali of District Dir Upper filed the subject service appeal before the KP Service Tribunal which was decided in favor of appellant vide Judgment dated 07/07/2022. District Police Officer Dir Upper has already filed CPLA No.784-P/2022 before the Supreme Court of Pakistan, wherein no date for hearing has been fixed so far. The appellant has also filed Implementation Petition No.610/2022 in KP Service Tribunal Camp Court, Swat.

Later on, the respondent (DPO Dir Upper) filed Objection Petition as per direction of CPO Peshawar but the same has also been dismissed by the honorable Tribunal on 06/06/2023 with strict directions to implement the Judgment dated 07/07/2022 in letter and spirit and implementation report be submitted on 04/07/2023, otherwise the honorable Tribunal might stop the salaries of the respondents.

Worth mentioning here that in light of DPO Dir Upper office Memo: No.2181/LB dated 06/06/2023, the worthy RPO Malakand vide his office letter No.8488-90/WPC dated 08/06/2023 has already requested for implementation of the Judgment dated 07/07/2022 conditionally subject to the outcome of CPLA filed by the department.

As the subject service appeal pertains to District Dir Upper, however the undersigned is also arrayed as respondent No.05. The honorable members of Tribunal on 04.07.2023 directed the undersigned (Respondent No.05) as well as DPO Dir Upper (Respondent No.06) to appear before the Tribunal and submit compliance report in light of Judgment dated 07/07/2022. Today on 06.07.2023, the undersigned along with DSP/Legal, Swat appeared before the honorable members of Service Tribunal and directed to inform them about the exact date of submission of implementation report in the said judgment without any further delay.

Forgoing in view, it is therefore, requested that the matter may kindly be taken up with quarter concern on urgent basis so that implementation report could be submitted before the honorable Tribunal at earliest, please.

District Police Officer

Pakh

No. 17729 1Legal

Copy forwarded for favor of information to the:-

D Registrar KP Service Tribunal Peshawar.

Regional Police Officer at Saidu Sharif Swat.

District Police Officer, Dir Upper with request to direct DSP/Legal Dir Lower to pursue the subject Service Appeal personally.

District Policy Officer